Analog Devices Inc. - ADSP-BF506KSWZ-4F Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - DSP (Digital
Signal Processors)
Embedded - DSP (Digital Signal Processors) are specialized
microprocessors designed to perform complex
mathematical computations on digital signals in real-time.
Unlike general-purpose processors, DSPs are optimized for

product ordering information and to obtain the specific Auto-
motive Reliability reports for these models.
ORDERING GUIDE
Table 58. Automotive Products
Automotive Models1,2
Temperature
Range3
Processor Instruction Rate
(Maximum)
Flash
Memory
Package
Description
Package
Option
ADBF504WYCPZ4XX –40ºC to +105ºC 400 MHz N/A 88-Lead LFCSP_VQ CP-88-5
1 Z = RoHS compliant part.
2 The use of xx designates silicon revision.
3 Referenced temperature is ambient temperature. The ambient temperature is not a specification. Please see Operating Conditions on Page 26 for junction temperature (TJ)
specification which is the only temperature specification.
Model1,2
1 Z = RoHS compliant part.
2 For feature comparison between ADSP-BF504, ADSP-BF504F, and ADSP-BF506F processors, see the Processor Comparison in Table 1 on Page 3.
Temperature
Range3,4
3 Referenced temperature is ambient temperature. The ambient temperature is not a specification. Please see Operating Conditions on Page 26 for junction temperature (TJ)
specification which is the only temperature specification.
4 Temperature range 0°C to +70°C is classified as commercial, and temperature range –40°C to +85°C is classified as industrial.
Processor Instruction Rate
(Maximum)
Flash
Memory
Package
Description
Package
Option
ADSP-BF504BCPZ-3F –40°C to +85°C 300 MHz 32M bit 88-Lead LFCSP_VQ CP-88-5
ADSP-BF504BCPZ-4 –40°C to +85°C 400 MHz N/A 88-Lead LFCSP_VQ CP-88-5
ADSP-BF504BCPZ-4F –40°C to +85°C 400 MHz 32M bit 88-Lead LFCSP_VQ CP-88-5
ADSP-BF504KCPZ-3F 0°C to +70°C 300 MHz 32M bit 88-Lead LFCSP_VQ CP-88-5
ADSP-BF504KCPZ-4 0°C to +70°C 400 MHz N/A 88-Lead LFCSP_VQ CP-88-5
ADSP-BF504KCPZ-4F 0°C to +70°C 400 MHz 32M bit 88-Lead LFCSP_VQ CP-88-5
ADSP-BF506BSWZ-3F –40°C to +85°C 300 MHz 32M bit 120-Lead LQFP_EP SW-120-2
ADSP-BF506BSWZ-4F –40°C to +85°C 400 MHz 32M bit 120-Lead LQFP_EP SW-120-2
ADSP-BF506KSWZ-3F 0°C to +70°C 300 MHz 32M bit 120-Lead LQFP_EP SW-120-2
ADSP-BF506KSWZ-4F 0°C to +70°C 400 MHz 32M bit 120-Lead LQFP_EP SW-120-2
Rev. B | Page 83 of 84 | April 2014
ADSP-BF504/ADSP-BF504F/ADSP-BF506F
Rev. B | Page 84 of 84 | April 2014